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When you give directly to United Way, you support our work identifying, developing, funding and monitoring programs that create lasting
impact in the areas of education, income, health and basic needs. In 2016-2017, we will invest almost $20 million in 189 programs at 124
nonprofits, programs with track records of measurable success in Dallas, Collin, Rockwall and southern Denton counties.

@ EDUCATION: Preparing kids to graduate ready to o HEALTH: Improving community health across the region

ala succeed by prepping them for kindergarten, investing in M by increasing access to physical and mental health care,
Science, Technology, Engineering and Math education, developing healthy moms and babies for the first six years
engaging parents and mentors, and working with of life, preventing obesity, reducing substance abuse and
curriculum-aligned after-school and summer programs. eliminating domestic violence.

BQ INCOME: Working to help hardworking people keep more
of what they earn and providing the tools and training that
lead to better paying jobs.

/ﬁ\ BASIC NEEDS: Working to fight hunger and

homelessness and meeting fundamental human needs.

Giving Society opportunities: Gee reverse for more information)

United Way Giving Societies provide donors unique and exclusive opportunities to network and volunteer with like-minded community
leaders and professionals dedicated to creating a lasting impact in our community. Please select the society or societies you would like to
be recognized within and contacted about. Read more about each society on the reverse side of this form.

] TOCQUEVILLE SOCIETY (annual gift of $10,000 or more) [ ] YOUNG LEADERS SOCIETY (donors 35 and younger who give annually

tany level)
[ WOMEN OF TOCQUEVILLE (annual gt of 10,000 or more)
. LOYAL CONTRIBUTOR (donors who give and have given to United Way for
BUILDERS SOCIETY (annual gift of $2,500 or more) more than 10 years)

[J LEADERSHIP SOCIETY (annual gift of $1,000 or more) [ ] UNITED WAY FOUNDATION OF METROPOLITAN DALLAS

(donors interested in learning more about the Foundation and Unite Forever Campaign
to raise $100 million to invest in our community’s future)

Please select your method of investing:

] Easy Payroll Deduction Employee ID number required with this option. Please fill in at the bottom of form. Amount per pay PeriOd:

For five months beginning 10/25/17 | authorize my employer to dedcut from my paycheck each month: 0%$200 XS mo. = $1,000 total
0% S50XSmo. =% 250 total
0% 20XS5Smo. =% 100 total
0% 10X5mo. =% 50 total

0% 5X5Smo =% 25total

l:‘ Credit Card Make a secure credit card donation at UnitedWayDallas.org/creditcard or by calling
214.978.2082 and turning in this form to the appropriate person at your office.

I:' Enclosed Gift []Check (payable to United Way of Metropolitan Dallas)
Check # O Cash $

0%_X5mo. =% _—total
D Securities/Stock If you are interested in more information, please contact United Way Donor Services at 214.978.2027
D Optiona| I'would like a portion/all of my gift ($ ) to be designated to a separate tax-exempt/nonprofit organization
. Code
or another United Way (city/state). ~ MY TOTALANNUALGIFTISS
(Required)
Required:
Signature Date Thank You!
[ I wish to remain anonymous. Employee ID Number (Employee 1D Number is required for payroll deduction)

No single payment request will be honored through payroll deduction. Payroll deductions of less than $1 will not be honored. Should | terminate my employment
before all deductions are made, | understand that any remaining pledge amount is my responsibility.

PLANO ISD DOES NOT DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY REQUIRE OR COERCE EMPLOYEES TO: 1) MAKE OR NOT MAKE A CONTRIBUTION TO A CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION
OR IN RESPONSE TO A FUNDRAISER; OR 2.) ATTEND OR NOT ATTEND A MEETING CALLED FOR THE PURPOSE OF SOLICITING CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS.
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Directing 100% of your gift to United Way of Metropolitan Dallas is the most powerful way to invest your contribution locally.

We focus on improving Education, Income and Health, identified as the building blocks of a great community by a blue ribbon
commission of leaders from business and the nonprofit sector. We seek out, vet, develop and invest in highly effective programs focused
on improving outcomes in those areas. We have set robust 10-year goals to be achieved in each area, and we regularly measure and report
on results. Check out our latest scorecards at www.unitedwaydallas.org/scorecard.

Today’s UWMD s also a thought and action leader and a “go-to” source for developing solutions to pervasive community challenges. Our

digital campaigns are bringing greater awareness to and support for pressing community needs, such as childhood hunger. Our growing

focus on volunteer engagement is connecting individuals with critical issues. And our strategic partnerships with other organizations are
gag g gicp P g

compounding our impact in all of our focus areas.

Giving Society members come from different backgrounds and different walks of life. They include longtime residents and those newer
to the region. But all are united in their desire to invest in the future of North Texas. Giving Society members also have access to special
opportunities and events. There’s a United Way Giving Society that’s right for you!

Tocqueville Society members collectively contribute $10 million Leadership Society members provide essential support
annually to bring hope, provide essential aid, and shape the future for United Way’s work in education, income and health.
of the community. Members enjoy invitations to lectures and Members enjoy invitations to special events, volunteer
special events, including the Second Tuesday Luncheon series and projects and opportunities to expand their professional
Gratitude annual appreciation event. and civic network.

Women of Tocqueville members are engaged in a broad range The Young Leaders Society harnesses the power of those
of initiatives, from volunteering as youth mentors to traveling 35 and younger to make a difference. Members connect
to Washington D.C. to lobby Congress for improved child care to their communities and each other through networking
standards. Members also enjoy other educational and networking events and volunteer projects.

opportunities with like-minded philanthropists.

Builders Society is perfect for those building their careers as well
as their networks. Membership provides invitations to lectures
and special events and exclusive opportunities to meet other
community leaders on a similar path.

No compensation, goods or services have been given to the donor in return for their contribution. Any unused funds from gifts directed to United Way focus areas may be
used at the discretion of United Way of Metropolitan Dallas. Gifts designated to individual service providers are assessed fundraising and management/general fees, based
on actual historical costs in accordance with United Way Worldwide membership standards. Designations may not be paid to an agency that is not in good standing with
the IRS, non-compliant with the Patriot Act, or not within the policy of United Way of Metropolitan Dallas (no designations to places of worship, universities and alumni
associations). Once a designation is identified as non-compliant, United Way of Metropolitan Dallas will notify the donor by e-mail or letter that a donation designation
may not be processed. If the donor does not respond within three weeks, that donation will be treated as undesignated.

Important tax information: Gifts made to United Way are tax deductible within the limits of current law. Please keep your copy of this pledge form along with your
year-end pay stub for payroll deduction gifts or cancelled check for gifts under $250. It will serve as a record of your donation to meet IRS regulation. Any one-time gift

over $250 received by December 31, 2017, will receive a receipt from United Way. You may request a receipt for one-time gifts less than $250 by sending an email to
TaxReceipts(@unitedwaydallas.org. United Way respects your privacy. We do not rent, trade or sell lists of donors.

Stay Connected:

7 Questions? Please contact United Way Donor Services at donorservices@unitedwaydallas.org. : =
LG8 » United[ )

Visit unitedwaydallas.org/designation for a complete list of our community partners. Way

of Metropolitan Dallas

(@unitedwaydallas

Serving Dallas, Collin, Rockwall and southern Denton Counties « 1800 N. Lamar « Dallas, Texas 75202 - 214.978.0000
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Service Providers

Agency Name

After-School All-Stars North Texas

AIDS Armes, Inc.

American Red Cross - North Texas Region DFW
/ Dallas Area Chapter

Assistance Center of Collin County

Association of Persons Affected by Addiction

AVANCE-Dallas Inc.

Baylor Health Care System Foundation

Baylor University- Texas Hunger Initiative

Big Brothers Big Sisters Lone Star

Big Thought

Boy Scouts of America, Circle Ten Council

Boys & Girls Clubs of Collin County

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Dallas

Cafe Momentum

Callier Center for Communication Disorders

CASA of Collin County, Inc. (Court Appointed
Special Advocates)

CASA of Denton County, Inc. (Court Appointed
Special Advocates)

Catholic Charities of Dallas, Inc.

ChildCareGroup

Children First Counseling Center

Children's Advocacy Center for Denton County

Children's Advocacy Center of Collin County,
Inc.

Children's Health System of Texas

Christian Community Action

Citizens Development Center

City Year, Inc.

CitySquare

Collin County Committee on Aging, Inc.

Commit!2Dallas

Communities in Schools of North Texas Inc.

Communities In Schools of the Dallas Region,
Inc. (CISDR)

Concord Missionary Baptist Church

Dallas Afterschool

Dallas Arboretum and Botanical Society Inc.

Dallas Area Habitat for Humanity

Dallas Center, Inc

Dallas Challenge, Inc.

Dallas Children's Advocacy Center

Dallas Furniture Bank

Dallas Methodist Hospitals Foundation Inc.

Dallas Services, Inc.

Denton County Friends of the Family, Inc.

Education is Freedom Foundation

Equal Heart

Family and Child Guidance Centers
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E7635
101
104

207
N1229
172
B118
E0027H
107
B102
108
202
109
E4274
110
215

405

113
166
114
412
209

E5366
B121
116
A100
183
204
B130
B401
A179

E2703
Al163
B106
B122
118
Ale4
174
Al66
Al67
123
406
B107
N1226
119

Family Compass

Foundation Communities, Inc.

Frontiers of Flight Museum Inc.

Galaxy Counseling Center

Genesis Women's Shelter & Support (Shelter
Ministries Of Dallas)

Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas

Girls Incorporated of Metropolitan Dallas

Goodwill Industries of Dallas, Inc.

H 1S Bridge Builders

Habitat for Humanity Greater Garland Inc

Health Services of North Texas, Inc.

Hope Clinic of Garland Inc.

Hope Cottage Pregnancy & Adoption Center

Hope's Door, Inc.

Housing Crisis Center

Interfaith Housing Coalition

Irving Cares, Inc.

Jewish Family Service of Dallas, Inc

Jubilee Park & Community Center Corporation

Junior Achievement of Dallas, Inc.

KIPP Dallas-Fort Worth Inc.

LaunchAbility

LIFT (Literacy Instruction for Texas)

LiftFund (fka Accion Texas Inc.)

Los Barrios Unidos Community Clinic Inc.

Lumin Education

Maurice Barnett Geriatric Wellness Center, Inc.

Mental Health America of Greater Dallas

Mercy Street Inc.

Mesquite Social Services

Metro Dallas Homeless Alliance

Metrocrest Services

Mi Escuelita Preschool, Inc.

Mosaic Family Services

My Possibilities

National Audubon Society Inc.

National Council of the United States Society of
St. Vincent de Paul

New Friends New Life

Nexus Recovery Center, Inc.

NHP Foundation

North Dallas Shared Ministries

NPOWER INC

Open Arms Inc. / Bryan’s House

Parkland Foundation, on behalf of Parkland
Health & Hospital System

PediPlace, Inc.

Per Scholas

Plano ISD Education Foundation

Al62
B131
N1228
129
E6196

130
131
132
E3350
Al68
411
E1988
137
205
138
Al169
140
189
B123
A180
B109
158
169
B101
8105
Al172
208
144
B110
145
E2213
146
184
176
B111
B128
E3094

B120
147
N1227
E10592
B129
E3606
171

408
N1224
Al73



Service Providers
Agency Name
Prison Entrepreneurship Program
Project Transformation
Rainbow Days, Inc.
Readers 2 Leaders
Reading Partners
Real School Gardens
Reasoning Mind, Inc
Resource Center of Dallas Inc
Rockwall County Helping Hands, Inc.
Senior Citizens of Greater Dallas Inc.
dba The Senior Source
Southern Methodist University-
The School Zone
Southwestern Diabetic Foundation,
Camp Sweeney
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation Inc
The Community Council of Greater Dallas
The Concilio
The Family Place, Inc.
The Salvation Army, a Georgia Corporation
The Turning Point (Rape Crisis Center
of Collin County)
The Visiting Nurse Association of Texas
The Warren Center for Children with
Developmental Differences
Transformance, Inc.
Trinity River Mission
Turtle Creek Manor, Inc.
Uplift Education
Vickery Meadow Learning Center dba VMLC
Vogel Alcove
We Teach Science Foundation
Wilkinson Center
WINGS (fka YWCA of Metropolitan Dallas)
YMCA of Metropolitan Dallas
Young Women's Preparatory Network
Youth With Faces
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B105
A175
159
Al76
Al177
B115
N1225
B116
165
163
B108
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Other Giving Options
Agency Name
2nd Saturday
Ability Connection Texas
Adaptive Training Foundation
AdvanceNet Labs
Akola Project
Allen Community Outreach
Alzheimer’s Association,
Greater Dallas Chapter
American Cancer Society —
Dallas Metro Market
Arthritis Foundation North Texas
Bonton Farms
Boy Scouts of America, Longhorn Council
Bridge Breast Network
Brighter Tomorrows
Camp Summit
Center for Nonprofit Management
City House
Cityscape Schools, Inc.
Community Partners of Dallas
Dallas County Community College District
Foundation
Dallas Lighthouse for the Blind
Dallas Teacher Residency
(via Dallas Foundation)
Deaf Action Center
Dental Health Programs (Community
Dental Care)
Eat The Yard
Greater Dallas Council on Alcohol
and Drug Abuse
Health Services of North Texas
Jewish Community Center of Dallas
Junior Players Guild
Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas
Marriott Foundation For
People With Disabilities
Mental Health America of Greater Dallas
Momentuous Institute
Our Children’s House at Irving
Parkland Center for Clinical Innovation
Perot Museum of Nature and Science
Plano Day Care Center
Principal Impact Collaborative
(via Uplift Education)
Samaritan Inn
Senior Adult Services
St. Philip’s School & Community Center
The Bridge
The Princeton Review Foundation
The Warren Center
Upswing
Volunteer Center of North Texas
Wellness Center for Older Adults
West Dallas Community Centers
Youth Village Resources of Dallas
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179
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